Assessor’s Parcel Number; N/A

Date: FEBRUARY 22, 2011

Recording Requested By:

Name:

JEANE COX, COMMINITY DEVELOPMENT

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $ N/A

077893 9
52/23/2011 10:22 AM Deputy: GB
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
DC/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Douglas County -

Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page Of Fee: G. 00
361 RPIT: 0.00

R R

AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #2011.036

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed,



APPROVED FEBRUARY 17, 2011 ITEM #11i

BOCC

R A =
0778639 PG~

0211
4362

Page: 2 Of 5§ 02/23/2011

A Funding Agreement Amendment Between the State of Nevada
Acting By and Through Its Division of State Lands and the
Conservation and Resource Protection Grant Program
(Grantor)

901 8. Stewart St , Sute 5003, Carson City, NV 89701
phone. (775) 6842720

PO Box 218, Minden, NV 89423
phone: (775) T82-6268
fax- (775) 782-6255

fax: (775) 6842721 =
And -

[ ma)

[ww)

Douglas County o3
(Grantee) -

X

wn

N

And

The Nature Conservancy,
A District of Columbia non profit corporation
(Recipient)
through its Nevada Field Office located at
Ome East First Sireet, Suite 1007, Reno, NV 89501
phone. (775) 322-4990
fax. (775)322-5132

FOR THE PURPOSES OF restoring the River Fork Ranchwetlands;

WHEREAS, at the general election on November 5, 2002 Nevada’s voters approved a conservation
initiative generated by Assembly Bill 9, Statutes of Nevada, 17" Special Session of the 2001
Nevada State Legislature, Chapter 6, referred to as Question 1, and authorized the issuance of
general obligation bonds in the face amount of $200,000,000 to carry out this program; and
WHEREAS, the Nevada legislature authorized the State Land Registrar to establish a conservation
and resource protection grant program and administer the issuance of general obligation bonds in
the face amount of $65,500,000; and
WHEREAS, $10,000,000 of the above $65,500,000 is allocated for grants to enhance and restore
the Carson River corridor;
WHEREAS, the State Land Registrar has determined this project is both necessary and in the best
interests of the State of Nevada;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the aforesaid premises, the parties mutually agree as
follows:
FUNDING AGREEMENT AND MODIFICATION. The Nevada Division of State Lands (NDSL)
Question 1 Funding Agreement, River Fork Ranch Wetlands Restoration DO-CR-05020, is hereby
amended to include the following revisions to the project Budget and term date:

FUNDING AGREEMENT TERM. The Funding Agreement Term Ending Date shall be extended
from December 31, 2010 to December 31, 2011.

Page 10of4




0211
4363

BK-
PG-
02/23/2011

DO O

Pace: 3 Of &

0778939

00'000'G¥¥' LS E

¥ jo ¢ abed

1500 j090id BuiAyenp fejot

00°000°00S% jsanbay LY [ej0L
00°000'5¥6% uslew [ejoL
00l {¢001) fejo), ebejuesied
88£¢6.6€'99 abejuadiad ysjewy [ejol
0 88ET6L6E'99 T1940209'vE 81800 Buifentd ‘|ejol Jo Juewed
00°000'Sk¥' 1§ | 150D 1sloid BuiAmentd |ejoy
00°000'6/6'Z$ }809 08fo1d |B10L
00'000'6/6'2$ 00°000'0€5°L$ 00°0$ 00°000°'S¥64  00°000'005$ [ejoqng
00°000°08$ 00°000'09¢ Juswabeueyy jooioid
00°000'G2$  00°0% 00'0$ 00°0% 00°000'c2% $1500 MjensIuwpY
00°000'05¢  00°0% 00'0% 00°000'05¢  00°0% lo1uoD PasAA / uonejaban-ay
00°000'0r0'L$ 00°0% 00°'0% 00'000'629$  00°000'SiPS sjeusie py/omyues
00'000'051$ 00°0% 00°08% 00'000°051¢  00°0% Buniiuusg
pue Buniueld [aaeT Buusauibug
00°000'09%  000% 00°0$ 00°000'09¢  000% Sjualussassy painbay
00°00009¢  000% 00°0% 00°000°08¢  00°0% Buluueid
uoeloisay |anaT [enidsouos
00°000'0£5°L$ 00'000°085'L$ 00°0$ 00°0% 00°0% Auadoid 2y} jo aseyaing

[elogng

s}son) BujAnenp-uoN Jeylo

1a3png 1afory

pupju ‘yojery  ysed 'usew jsenbay | uonsanp
aainoeg bupuny

MINBITEHE

woyysel josfoid

__mmb:m uumsouo. p :oﬂdao

L1 02 1B IBCWSIB] S1BQ PUT Wi

T2OL0-HD-00 LCHRIOISTY SPUBNSAA YOURY Hi04 13AIY



BK- 0211
PG- 4364
02/23/2011

: 4 0Of §

Page

AT Y

0778939

¥ Jo £ abey

€LYLS0TIS

01 €L°9.8°0L§ £q paseaour 9q [jeys [OJUO) PSSR, /UONEIREIA-2Y 00 000' 5555 ©F 00°000°06$ A9 pasea1nap oq [[eys TOMPIeT 00°000°ZETS
01 00°000°81§ Aq Pasea1osp oq |[eys TUMNLIS] 2% SUTUE[] (945 ] SULSOUITUY ‘00-000°S8S O} 00°000°ST$ Aq PASLRIOUT oq [[eys STUBMWSSISSY
PAIMbSY "LTETTCLS ©) LT'ETI'TIS Aq paseanoul oq [[eys SUNIUC[J UONEIONSY [9A% ] [EMASU0) 29U 123png yomwp wuvonddy popusuy
‘00°000°SS 91 00°000°07§ Aq Pasearoap aq {[Bys

SIS0)) SATENSIUIWPY  GO7000°0CS O} 00°000°0T$ Aq pasearowt oq [Jeys [ONU0) o)l /UONRISTOADY -2/qu] 185png papwmy [ popuswy

00°000'GvYy' | i 1507 }o3/0.4 Bukjien) 101

00°000'005% «< jsenbey L (101
00°000 'St6$ Yol [BjoL
004 (¢001) |ejoL sbejuaasay
88EZ6/6E'59 abejusied Yy (2101
SE00L6EL 81 £5EC8859°9F  21920209°FE 831500 Bulfiienp ‘|ejol jo eosed

00°000'GHYy’ L8| 350D J08loid BuiApent jejol

00'000'.6'2$ 1809 jo8loid [Bj01

00°000°G£6°2$ 00°000'08S'LS 00°082'0228 [e10Jans

Wswabeuep 100l g

S50 SARASIUIWDY

[03U0T) PaaAA / uonelsba ey
sieL9jel Hpomyles
Bupiwray

pue Buluue| janaT Buussubug
SHUBLISSISSY Painbay
Buue|g

uoljRI0)SaY [anaT] BNidaouon)
Apadoig sy} jo aseyang

00°000'09%

00°000'6$ 00°0%
€'9/8'0vl$  000%
00°000'056$ 00°0%
00'000'ZEL$  00°0%

00'000'688  00°0%
LTEELTLS 0008

00°000'0£S'L$ 00°000°0ES L $

[eong  sisod BulAnenp-uon Jeylo puiyul ‘Yol yseD ‘sl isenbay | uonsanp weay/ysel yoefosd
aa4nog Buipuny

yabpng jo0afoid

2=) &)

‘9jqe ebpng joefoid pspusury

LOTN WELDLAWY 1 OG0-H 00 UNITRIOISES SPUBEAR UDURY 04 1841

1LDZ LS 480wasar) 838() puy wua )



L T T T T T o P R e R

|0 = oz

0778939 Paaea:r § Of &K 02/23/2011

This Funding Agreement Amendment constitutes the entire modification and is intended as a
complete and exclusive statement of the promises, representations, negotiations, disciissions, and
other agreements that may have been made in connection with the modification hereof. This first
Amendment to the original Funding Agreement shall not be binding upon the parties unless signed

by the respective parties hereto,

No amendments or modifications to the Funding Agreement other than those expressed above are
intended.  All other provisions of the Funding Agreement shall remain binding as originally
executed. The total grant award in the amount of $500,000.00 and match in the amount of

$945,000.00 remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the pariies hereto have caused this Funding Agreement to be signed

and intend to be legally bound thereby.

4W 2. ol

es R. Lawrence Date Grantor’s Title
% gnature
//A 2/17/11 Chalrman, Board of Commissioners
Grantee Signature Date Grantee’s Title

Page 4 of 4

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this certificate is attached is &

full, irue and correct copy of the original on file and on
record in my v i :
DATE! ol




